

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Misc. Application No. 1/2020

In

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 554/2018

Girdhari Lal Dhaka S/o Shri Bhinwaram

----Appellant

Versus

Rajveer Singh S/o Hari Singh & Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 555/2018

Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Radha Krishan

----Appellant

Versus

The Director General Of Police, Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 561/2018

Dinesh Kumar Sharma And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Director General Of Police And Ors

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 562/2018

Dinesh Kumar Sharma And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

The Director General Of Police Raj And Ors

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 563/2018

Dinesh Kumar Sharma And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Director General Of Police And Ors

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 565/2018

Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Radhakrishan

----Appellant

Versus

The Director General Of Police, Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 589/2018

Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Radhakrishan

-----Appellant

Versus

The Director General Of Police, Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Madan Mohan Mehrishi, Advocate
Mr. Shobit Tiwari, Advocate
Mr. HV Nandwana, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shresth Vardhan, Advocate for
Dr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma,
Additional Advocate General, through
Video Conferencing
Mr. Tanveer Ahamad, Advocate,
through Video Conferencing

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS

Judgment / Order

15/02/2021

Heard.

No ground for early listing is made out.

Dismissed.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J

(SABINA),J