

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 554/2018

Girdhari Lal Dhaka S/o Shri Bhinwaram

----Appellant

Versus

Rajveer Singh S/o Hari Singh

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 555/2018

Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Radha Krishan

----Appellant

Versus

The Director General Of Police, Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 561/2018

Dinesh Kumar Sharma And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Director General Of Police And Ors

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 562/2018

Dinesh Kumar Sharma And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

The Director General Of Police Raj And Ors

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 563/2018

Dinesh Kumar Sharma And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Director General Of Police And Ors

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 565/2018

Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Radhakrishan

----Appellant

The Director General Of Police, Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 589/2018

Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Radhakrishan

-----Appellant

Versus

The Director General Of Police, Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. H.V. Nandwana Mr. Shobhit Tiwari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Maharshi, AAG with Mr. Manish Parihar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

13/02/2023

Matter comes up on the applications (I.A. No.01/2023 and 02/2023) filed on behalf of respondent for early hearing of the special appeal.

Learned counsel for the respondent and that on account of pendency of the special appeal, promotion process is not being carried out and as such the original petitioners are being deprived to avail their promotion and further they are also to attain age of superannuation.

This Court after hearing counsel for both the parties, deems it proper to allow both the applications for early hearing of these cases.

Learned counsel for both the parties undertake to file brief synopsis and relevant case law on which they intend to place



[SAW-554/2018]

reliance, at least three days in advance before the next date of hearing.

List these cases on 06.04.2023.

Till then, interim order if any, shall continue.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

AARZOO ARORA /18-24